Compliance with Standards
FAA: Requirements of AC 150/5345 – 46 (and 42) for direct
mounting of inset lights (class 1)
Uses
• Shallow bases are used to install inset lights in flexible and non-
flexible pavements, by means of the glue-in method.
• The mounting accessories provide a user-friendly solution for an
easy and foolproof installation

the installation jigs. The telescope can be moved from one jig to
another, only one required for a number of installation jigs. (Fig.7)
Ordering Code
Type
MSB = Mounting Shallow Base
Fitting Version
A = 8” Eurobase
B = 12” Eurobase
C = 8” HPI base
Fixing hardware
- For 8” Shallow Bases
0 = M10 screw fixing kit with
      nylon encapsulated washers1
1 = M10 screw fixing kit
2 = M10 self-locking nut fixing kit
3 = 3/8 x 16UNC screw + anti-rotation
       pins fixing kit2
            - For 12” Shallow Bases
4 = (6) 3/8 x 16UNC screw fixing kit
5 = (6) M10 screw fixing kit
6 = M10 screw fixing kit with nylon
      encapsulated washers1
7 = (6) M10 self-locking nut fixing kit
Type of entries
0 = Central bottom hole 100mm dia
1 = Single side entry
2 = Double side entry
5 = With central bottom hole with “extension
      pot” for 1 cable entry
6 = With central bottom hole with “extension
      pot” for 2 cable entries
9 = Single side entry (and milled inside
       base bottom)3
A = Central bottom hole 100mm dia
       (and milled inside base bottom)3
Entry accessories
0 = None
1 = Feed through without earthing
2 = Feed through with earthing
3 = Compression gland PG16 for 2 core
       cable (OD 8 to 15mm)
4 = Compression gland PG16 for 3 single wires
5 = Compression gland PG16 for 2 single wires
Fixed digit
Y = extra earthing screws in and outside
Fixed digits
000
Version
3 = Original version
MSB X X X X X 000 3
Fig. 7 Sighting telescope
Fig. 8 Installation Jig
Ordering Code Notes
Notes:
1. For German versions. Those bases are supplied with:
- anti-rotation pins mounted (in 8” Eurobase)
- through passing fixation holes
2. Not for HPI
3. Execution for FFL flashing light
Important Note:
For reasons of structural integrity, ADB Safegate recommends the
installation of fittings and bases from the same supplier.
ADB Safegate will not assume responsibility for failures in case of
mixed installation.
Installation & Mounting